-—

MAR 29 2023
MEMORANDUM

FOR : MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary
This Department

e —ansm AT

Manila

This refers to the memorandum dated February 27, 2023, of DPWH Region V, Regional
Director VIRGILIO C. EDUARTE, DPWH, endorsing the requesting for the approval of the
Modification, of the District Engineer SALOME M. SARTILLO, DPWH Albay 3™ DEO, Paulog,
Ligao City, of the project under FY 2023 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit:

As per GAA/Original

As Modified

Project Description

UACS: 310108101541000
f’joject ID; P00713297LZ

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and
Réliable National Road System

Asset Preservation Program - Rehabilitation/
_PB-ie‘construction of National Roads with Slips, Slope
Collapse, and Landslide - Secondary Roads

OF}GANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and
Reliable National Road System

Asset Preseryation Program - Rehabilitation/
Reconstruction of National Roads with Slips, Slope
Collapse, and Landslide - Secondary.Roads

Ligao-Tabaco Rd. - KO508 + 446 - KO508 + 551

Ligao-Tabaco Rd. - KO512 + 737 - KO512 + 838

6

Physical Target | Unit Cost Allocation | Physical Target | Unit Cost Allocation
(P'000) (P'000) (P'000) (P'000)
e

Cwil - 14.700 23,490.90’ _ Cwi1 - 20.960 23,490@0’“’

Construction of / Square Meters /" |Construction of / Square Meters

Road Slope Road Slope

Protection Protection

Structure / Structure /

1598 Square 1120.75 Square

Méters Meters

EAO - 479.40 EAO - 479.40
Total:’ 23,970.00 T:)tal: 23,970.00

Justification:

U

Attached are the following supporting documents:

s Change in section due tfj prior assessment conducted or Jalidation for submission of FY 2023 RSM
Annexes for Slope Failures, late release of Quick Response and Emergency Fund;

e The adjustment on the new Station Limits was due to completed repair project of Maintenance //
Section Funded FY 2022 under Emergency Fund; ‘

e The recommended new location in station limits is to prioritize the new road section that needs
immediate repair/priority DPWH Budget Proposal due to possible Road Closure and isolation of
important alternate going to nearby provinces of Albay;

e Provision of complete Slope Protection Structures since the said project is a continuation of the on-

going GA FY 2022 RSM Project that needs immediate attention;
e Shortening of Physical Target from 1598 Square Meters to 1120.75 Square Meters was due to, the
adjustment of unit cost using the 2nd Quarter CMPD, 1st semester Standard Labor Rates. / 1/

//

'

e Certlficate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, Certificate of Avallability of Funds, Program o
Works, Detailed Unit Price Analysis, Geotagged Photos and Detailed Engineering Design Plan.

/



/’“‘- S e semmed request for modification of the said project is in
e e e sas m=ouest s hereby recommended for the Secretary’s consideration and

stant Secretary for Regional rations
in NCR, Regt , VII and VIII

Recommending Approval:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL. Ph.D., CESO I
Undersecretary for Planning
and Public-Private Partnership Services

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I
Undersecretary for Regional Operations
in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII, and VIII

APPROVED / DISARPROVED:

@r\
Secrefary

2.6 BCL/RRB
Project ID: P00713297LZ

Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secretary

11O A

WIN3F07083




